
Manchester (9-13,5-11 HCAC) -vs- Bluffton (11-12,7-9 HCAC)
02/11/26 at Sommer Center, Bluffton, OH

 
 

 
 
Manchester 70

Bluffton 94

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Sommer Center, Bluffton, OH
Referees: Andy Godwin, Tonya Hearn, Michael Wimes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Manchester 14 16 23 17 70
Bluffton 22 23 23 26 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Rosenkrans,Abigail * 34 6-14 2-2 2-3 1-4 5 3 5 2 0 2 16
31 Holmes,Hannah * 19 6-12 0-0 2-5 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 14
14 Atkins,Kinsey * 28 4-10 2-5 0-0 5-4 9 1 2 4 0 2 10
23 Kline,Hailee * 22 2-8 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
02 Gibbs,Kayla * 20 2-9 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
04 Rider,Kendal 28 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 1 1 3 7
40 Woods,Ava 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Smith,Maddison 16 1-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Klinger,Clair 20 0-7 0-4 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 4 2
03 Clevenger,Rylee 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Andrus,Camryn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
15 Rees,Madysen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Reynolds,Isabelle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-3 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-78 7-21 11-18 19-22 41 14 16 14 1 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 4-9   44.44% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-25   36.00% 1-7   14.29% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
Total 26-78   33.3% 7-21   33.3% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Stevely,Alexis * 36 10-16 8-14 3-3 0-3 3 0 8 2 0 3 31
03 Brown,Madison * 37 5-13 1-2 5-6 0-9 9 4 6 5 0 3 16
10 Niekamp,Karlie * 22 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 8
24 Fenstermaker,Lacie * 25 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 4 6 2 1 1 6
12 Moore,Jessica * 32 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 1 5
43 Townsend,Mackenzea 18 6-8 0-0 1-1 4-5 9 3 0 0 6 0 13
11 Heckathorn,Macee 9 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
45 Schaufelberger,Erin 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
04 Like,Kacey 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
31 Sims,Katie 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Burke,Hayley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keefer,Sharon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-66 11-22 11-12 7-34 41 18 23 16 7 8 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 2-4   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-4   50.00% 6-7   85.71%
Total 36-66   54.5% 11-22   50.0% 11-12   91.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2

09:23 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by KLINE,HAILEE(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON
08:48 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by KLINE,HAILEE(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON
08:11 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
TURNOVER  by GIBBS,KAYLA 07:53
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 07:53
SUB IN by RIDER,KENDAL 07:53

07:45 MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ATKINS,KINSEY 07:22
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 07:22

07:13 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 06:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 06:48 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by RIDER,KENDAL --
FOUL  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 06:28

06:28 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON
06:28 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,KAYLA 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

05:54 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MADISON
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by BROWN,MADISON
05:31 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
05:24 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:13 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by KLINE,HAILEE --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE

04:58 FOUL  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
04:58 TURNOVER  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
04:58 SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA
04:58 SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
04:58 SUB IN by LIKE,KACEY
04:58 SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE
04:58 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

SUB OUT by GIBBS,KAYLA 04:58
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 04:58
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 04:58
SUB IN by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:58
TURNOVER  by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by BROWN,MADISON
04:36 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON(fastbreak)
04:17 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

GOOD FT by KLINE,HAILEE 04:17 7-15 H 8



GOOD FT by KLINE,HAILEE 04:17 8-15 H 7
04:04 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by KLINGER,CLAIR 03:55

03:34 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --
GOOD 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE(fastbreak) 03:27 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --

03:11 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HECKATHORN,MACEE
-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 03:00
03:00 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 02:55 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by RIDER,KENDAL --

02:43 TURNOVER  by HECKATHORN,MACEE
STEAL  by RIDER,KENDAL 02:43
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by KLINE,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
02:21 MISS 3PTR by HECKATHORN,MACEE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 02:04

02:04 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:04
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 02:04
SUB IN by GIBBS,KAYLA 02:04
SUB IN by ATKINS,KINSEY 02:04
MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,KAYLA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON
01:43 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
01:23 FOUL  by LIKE,KACEY
01:23 SUB OUT by HECKATHORN,MACEE
01:23 SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS
01:23 SUB IN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
01:23 SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 01:23
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 01:23
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 01:10

01:10 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:02

00:46 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JESSICA
STEAL  by RIDER,KENDAL 00:46
MISS LAYUP by RIDER,KENDAL(in the paint) 00:41
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --

00:40 FOUL  by MOORE,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:29

00:29 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON

00:13 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
REBOUND DEF by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --

00:11 FOUL  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
00:11 SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
00:11 SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE

MISS FT by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(fastbreak) 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(fastbreak) 00:11 14-22 H 8

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MADISON
BLOCK  by RIDER,KENDAL 00:03



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton
09:37 MISS JUMPER by HECKATHORN,MACEE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:29 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --

09:08 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,KAYLA 08:59
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:47

08:47 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

08:36 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RIDER,KENDAL 08:11
REBOUND OFF by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by LIKE,KACEY
08:04 SUB OUT by HECKATHORN,MACEE
08:04 SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
08:04 SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

07:39 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:25 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by RIDER,KENDAL --

07:11 MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GIBBS,KAYLA 07:09
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 07:09
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,KINSEY 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
06:40 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

TURNOVER  by ATKINS,KINSEY 06:16
06:16 STEAL  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

FOUL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 06:16
06:01 MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
05:55 18-31 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint)
05:39 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

MISS FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
05:24 MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
05:19 18-33 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RIDER,KENDAL 05:12 21-33 H 12
04:58 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:49 24-36 H 12
ASSIST  by RIDER,KENDAL --
FOUL  by HOLMES,HANNAH 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
04:28 SUB IN by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN

SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 04:28
SUB IN by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:28



04:28 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS
04:28 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:22 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by RIDER,KENDAL --

03:56 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON
03:38 MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

REBOUND DEF by RIDER,KENDAL --
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 03:21
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 03:21
MISS JUMPER by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 03:17
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

03:01 27-40 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by KLINGER,CLAIR(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON
02:36 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON
FOUL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:33
SUB OUT by RIDER,KENDAL 02:33
SUB IN by GIBBS,KAYLA 02:33

02:33 27-43 H 16 GOOD FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 02:19 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by ATKINS,KINSEY --

01:58 MISS JUMPER by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by KLINGER,CLAIR --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 01:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --

01:40 FOUL  by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN
TURNOVER  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 01:35

01:12 MISS 3PTR by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,KAYLA --

01:10 FOUL  by BROWN,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVELY,ALEXIS
00:39 MISS LAYUP by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
00:10 30-45 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,KAYLA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton
SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by KLINGER,CLAIR 10:00
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE



10:00 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVELY,ALEXIS
09:38 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADISON

STEAL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 09:38
MISS JUMPER by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 09:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 09:22 33-45 H 12
ASSIST  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --

08:57 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,KINSEY(in the paint) 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA

08:33 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JESSICA(in the paint)
08:13 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 08:13 34-49 H 15
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 08:13 35-49 H 14

08:13 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
08:13 SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
08:09 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JESSICA

STEAL  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 08:09
MISS LAYUP by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
GOOD TIPIN by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:52 37-49 H 12

07:42 MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:33 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --

07:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:22 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:09 41-51 H 10

07:09 FOUL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
MISS FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA
06:45 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,KINSEY(in the paint) 06:30 43-54 H 11

06:20 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADISON
STEAL  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 06:20
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
06:10 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,KINSEY 05:50 45-56 H 11

05:37 MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVELY,ALEXIS
05:20 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:03 47-58 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by GIBBS,KAYLA 04:58
SUB OUT by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:58
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 04:58
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 04:58
SUB IN by RIDER,KENDAL 04:58
SUB IN by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:58

04:56 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JESSICA



STEAL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:56
MISS JUMPER by KLINE,HAILEE 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
04:34 47-61 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JESSICA
04:20 FOUL  by BROWN,MADISON

MISS FT by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:20 48-61 H 13
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 04:20
SUB IN by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:20
FOUL  by RIDER,KENDAL 04:19

04:13 48-63 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by RIDER,KENDAL 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

03:48 TURNOVER  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
STEAL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:48
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA
03:19 48-66 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
02:47 FOUL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

MISS FT by SMITH,MADDISON 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:47 SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
02:47 SUB IN by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN

GOOD FT by SMITH,MADDISON 02:47 49-66 H 17
FOUL  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 02:46

02:40 TURNOVER  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
STEAL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:34 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by RIDER,KENDAL --

02:22 MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:59 51-68 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON

01:27 MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:15 SUB OUT by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN
01:15 SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB OUT by KLINGER,CLAIR 01:15
SUB OUT by ATKINS,KINSEY 01:15
SUB IN by GIBBS,KAYLA 01:15
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 01:15
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 01:06
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 01:02 53-68 H 15

00:46 FOUL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
00:46 TURNOVER  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON

FOUL  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 00:19
SUB OUT by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 00:19
SUB IN by REES,MADYSEN 00:19

00:09 MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS



REBOUND DEF by RIDER,KENDAL --
MISS JUMPER by KLINE,HAILEE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton
10:00 SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
10:00 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

FOUL  by REES,MADYSEN 09:56
FOUL  by KLINE,HAILEE 09:38

09:38 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON
09:38 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by GIBBS,KAYLA 09:27
09:25 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADISON
09:13 FOUL  by BROWN,MADISON

GOOD FT by GIBBS,KAYLA 09:13 54-70 H 16
GOOD FT by GIBBS,KAYLA 09:13 55-70 H 15

08:49 55-73 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE

FOUL  by SMITH,MADDISON 08:22
FOUL  by GIBBS,KAYLA 08:21

08:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

07:57 MISS TIPIN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MADDISON --
TURNOVER  by RIDER,KENDAL 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by STEVELY,ALEXIS
07:44 TURNOVER  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

STEAL  by RIDER,KENDAL 07:44
SUB OUT by GIBBS,KAYLA 07:36
SUB OUT by REES,MADYSEN 07:36
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 07:36
SUB IN by KLINGER,CLAIR 07:36
SUB IN by ATKINS,KINSEY 07:36
SUB IN by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 07:36
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA
07:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
06:57 55-75 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 06:43
06:43 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA
06:30 TURNOVER  by STEVELY,ALEXIS

STEAL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 06:30
06:30 FOUL  by MOORE,JESSICA
06:30 SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
06:30 SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 06:30
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 06:30
TURNOVER  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by BROWN,MADISON
06:15 55-77 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
TURNOVER  by ATKINS,KINSEY 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

05:59 55-79 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



TURNOVER  by ATKINS,KINSEY 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by STEVELY,ALEXIS
05:27 MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --
05:23 SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS
05:23 SUB IN by LIKE,KACEY

SUB OUT by RIDER,KENDAL 05:23
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 05:23
GOOD JUMPER by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 05:11 57-79 H 22

05:11 FOUL  by BROWN,MADISON
GOOD FT by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 05:11 58-79 H 21

05:05 58-81 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIKE,KACEY
FOUL  by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON
05:05 SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:05
SUB IN by RIDER,KENDAL 05:05

05:05 58-82 H 24 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(fastbreak)
05:05 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
05:05 SUB IN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE

MISS JUMPER by KLINGER,CLAIR 04:52
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
TURNOVER  by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by MOORE,JESSICA
04:28 MISS LAYUP by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
04:24 58-84 H 26 GOOD TIPIN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RIDER,KENDAL(in the paint) 04:09 60-84 H 24
ASSIST  by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL --

03:51 MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA
03:48 SUB IN by BROWN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON

03:21 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 03:15 63-84 H 21
ASSIST  by ATKINS,KINSEY --
FOUL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 03:07
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 03:07
SUB OUT by ROSENKRANS,ABIGAIL 03:07
SUB IN by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 03:07
SUB IN by WOODS,AVA 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by BROWN,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 63-85 H 22 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by RIDER,KENDAL(in the paint) 03:02 65-85 H 20

02:50 65-87 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LIKE,KACEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

TURNOVER  by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 02:32
02:32 SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE
02:32 SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE

SUB OUT by ATKINS,KINSEY 02:32
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,RYLEE 02:32

02:26 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADISON
STEAL  by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 02:26
MISS LAYUP by KLINGER,CLAIR(in the paint) 02:19

02:19 BLOCK  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



02:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON
02:19 SUB IN by BURKE,HAYLEY

MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,RYLEE 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LIKE,KACEY

02:04 TURNOVER  by LIKE,KACEY
STEAL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:04

02:04 FOUL  by LIKE,KACEY
SUB OUT by RIDER,KENDAL 02:04
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ISABELLE 02:04
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,AVA 01:49 67-87 H 20
ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,RYLEE --

01:28 67-90 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

01:09 FOUL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
01:09 SUB OUT by LIKE,KACEY
01:09 SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
01:09 SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS
01:09 SUB IN by KEEFER,SHARON
01:09 SUB IN by SIMS,KATIE
01:09 SUB IN by SCHAUFELBERGER,ERIN

GOOD FT by KLINGER,CLAIR 01:09 68-90 H 22
MISS FT by KLINGER,CLAIR 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HECKATHORN,MACEE
01:05 68-92 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,AVA 00:49 70-92 H 22
ASSIST  by ANDRUS,CAMRYN --
FOUL  by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 00:42

00:42 70-93 H 23 GOOD FT by SIMS,KATIE(fastbreak)
00:42 70-94 H 24 GOOD FT by SIMS,KATIE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 00:31
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,ISABELLE --
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,AVA 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HECKATHORN,MACEE


